
10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2025

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1 Großkopf, Hannes Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 3586 1 3 5 : 3 8 
2 858 Thiele, Heiko AST Süßen M 3094 1 3 6 : 2 2 
3 102 Okuniev, Yevhen M 3587 2 3 7 : 2 7 
4 695 Fodor, Daniel Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M HK97 1 3 9 : 2 8 
5 731 Bauer, Steven J. SC Korb M 4083 1 3 9 : 4 0 
6 86 Seng, Niklas M HK97 2 4 1 : 1 7 
7 861 Sosnica, Michal TSV Lichtenwald M HK99 3 4 1 : 4 0 
8 753 Brodbek, Marc M 3589 3 4 2 : 1 8 
9 870 Wieszt, Julia Sparda-Team Rechberghausen W 3092 1 4 2 : 2 1 

10 872 Wieszt, Marcus Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 4084 2 4 2 : 2 2 
11 815 Jallow, Ahmad Neckarufer Parkrun M 3093 2 4 3 : 1 4 
12 103 Borgia, Fabian AST Süßen M 3091 3 4 3 : 1 8 
13 846 Nagel, Benjamin Triathlon Team Göppingen M 3589 4 4 4 : 1 1 
14 812 Grote, Nils Altra Run Crew M 4083 3 4 4 : 4 3 
15 91 Eisele, Matthias AST Süßen M 4085 4 4 4 : 4 9 
16 692 Stingl, Dominik 1. FC Heiningen M 3586 5 4 4 : 5 9 
17 742 Grasmeier, Bernd Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 6062 1 4 5 : 2 9 
18 43 Bauer, Jan Michael LG Filder M 3092 4 4 5 : 4 8 
19 108 Müller, Axel Towerrunning Germany e.V. M 5075 1 4 6 : 1 0 
20 10 Skrabak, Roman TriAs Wernau M 3091 5 4 6 : 2 1 
21 82 Seibold, Jens TSV Gussenstadt M 5073 2 4 6 : 3 7 
22 860 Birk, Sebastian M 3094 6 4 6 : 4 9 
23 106 Schwab, Michael Triathlon Team Göppingen M 5075 3 4 7 : 0 9 
24 73 Vetter, Thomas Triathlon Team Göppingen M 3589 6 4 7 : 1 0 
25 792 Steinle, Andreas M 5073 4 4 7 : 4 7 
26 693 Pflüger, Dieter AST Süßen M 6061 2 4 8 : 1 3 
27 76 Piesnack, Klaus Erdinger Active Team M 5567 1 4 8 : 3 0 
28 781 Klenk, Ben M HK99 4 4 8 : 3 2 
29 18 Kauderer, Steffen M 3590 7 4 8 : 4 5 
30 100 Träris, Kilian M 5569 2 4 9 : 1 1 
31 85 Häderle, Matthias Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 4577 1 4 9 : 2 1 
32 849 Ferraro, Emanuele AST Süßen M 3095 7 4 9 : 5 5 
33 768 Guggenmos, Daniel TSV Lichtenwald M 4580 2 4 9 : 5 7 
34 772 Herwig, Jens AST Süßen M 4578 3 5 0 : 1 9 
35 843 Schmidt, Peter Lauftreff Kirchheim Teck M 6064 3 5 0 : 4 9 
36 749 Rauchfuß, Tim M HK97 5 5 1 : 3 7 
37 734 Kraym, Hussam AST Süßen M 4580 4 5 1 : 5 5 
38 105 Großlercher, Dominik M 3093 8 5 2 : 0 0 
39 766 Reinhard, Daniel M 4081 5 5 2 : 0 2 
40 110 Scherer, Jürgen M 6063 4 5 2 : 0 6 
41 687 Klenk, Tim M 3590 8 5 2 : 1 7 
42 721 Lutz, Tamara TSV Lichtenwald W 3092 2 5 2 : 2 3 
43 46 Neuburger, Christian TSV Heiningen M 3587 9 5 2 : 3 3 
44 776 Coleman, PJ Lebenshilfe Heiningen M 6063 5 5 2 : 4 0 
45 775 Lutz, Rainer AST Süßen M 6065 6 5 2 : 4 6 
46 703 Geiselmann, Robert SG Stern M 5568 3 5 2 : 5 7 
47 720 Lutz, Tobias TSV Lichtenwald M 3589 10 5 3 : 3 1 
48 811 Simon, Ole M 3588 11 5 3 : 3 3 
49 899 Aichinger, Armin AST Süßen M 3092 9 5 4 : 2 2 
50 898 Aichinger, Sonja AST Süßen W 3094 3 5 4 : 2 3 
51 745 Stahl, Alexander Albspartaner M 4082 6 5 4 : 2 5 
52 736 Gerlach, Steffen AST Süßen M 6064 7 5 4 : 3 8 
53 782 Diez, Frieder M 3590 12 5 4 : 3 9 
54 730 Haidlinger, Solveig WJ U1808 1 5 4 : 4 0 
55 823 Haller, Simon M 4084 7 5 4 : 4 2 
56 104 Kohn, Uwe SV Aufhausen M 5073 5 5 4 : 4 3 
57 787 Güntzschel, Markus TSV Lichtenwald M 4578 5 5 4 : 5 1 
58 725 Gaugler, Alexandra AST Süßen W 5570 1 5 4 : 5 2 
59 677 Ergun, Alihan M 4577 6 5 4 : 5 5 
60 98 Sperl, Gerhard Traktorwilli M 6062 8 5 5 : 3 7 
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10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2025

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 29 Hitschold, Alexander M 3091 10 5 5 : 4 0 
62 698 In, Yavuz M 5568 4 5 6 : 0 4 
63 866 Schonder, Sabine AST Süßen W 6559 1 5 6 : 2 6 
64 81 Borowsky, Bernd Schildkröten Läufer M 5071 6 5 6 : 3 7 
65 743 Lapp, Heiko Tennisclub Heiningen M 4576 7 5 7 : 2 5 
66 94 Wällisch, Axel WSF Wernau M 4085 8 5 7 : 3 2 
67 833 Maurer, Joshua Schildkröten Läufer M HK98 6 5 7 : 3 8 
68 893 Lison, Birgit TSV Heiningen W 5567 2 5 7 : 3 9 
69 45 Reichart, David M 4082 9 5 7 : 4 6 
70 30 Nagy, István M 4576 8 5 7 : 5 1 
71 729 Veres, Johanna TSV Lichtenwald W 4578 1 5 7 : 5 3 
72 99 Schnarrenberger, Elke Traktorwilli W 5567 3 5 8 : 0 0 
73 774 Füzi, Felix M HK98 7 5 8 : 2 2 
74 854 Schmid, Stefan M 3590 13 5 8 : 2 3 
75 850 Kubat, Martin Lauftreff Kirchheim M 5566 5 5 8 : 3 4 
76 848 Hendel, Silke TSV Lichtenwald W 4576 2 5 8 : 3 8 
77 767 Kramer, Michael Manzner Falken M 5568 6 5 8 : 4 4 
78 691 Aminger, Nicolai M 3094 11 5 8 : 5 1 
79 834 Kopp, Bernhard Schildkröten Läufer M 4580 9 5 8 : 5 2 
80 68 Flesch, Frank AST Süßen M 5569 7 5 8 : 5 3 
81 87 Wagner-Eichhorn, Karla Sparda-Team Rechberghausen W 6065 1 5 8 : 5 4 
82 832 Kuntzer, Marina Schildkröten Läufer W 4084 1 5 8 : 5 7 
83 28 Klein, Robert M 3095 12 5 8 : 5 9 
84 744 Smilowski, Heiko M 4082 10 5 9 : 0 2 
85 111 Schreier, Janine W 3093 4 5 9 : 0 4 
86 816 Seemayer, Roland Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 6559 1 5 9 : 0 5 
87 752 Brodbek, Kirsten W 3590 1 5 9 : 0 6 
88 702 Geiselmann, Christiane SG Stern W 6560 2 5 9 : 1 1 
89 77 Mark, Franka W HK04 1 5 9 : 3 0 
90 892 Heim, Nina RFG Göppingen WJ U2007 1 5 9 : 3 4 
91 88 Steuernagel, Erdmann Team Traktorwilli M 5074 7 5 9 : 4 2 
92 831 Birnstock, Jenny Schildkröten Läufer W 4579 3 5 9 : 5 8 
93 32 Bilet, Hayri M 5074 8 1 : 0 0 : 0 8 
94 6 Simon, Lucia AST Süßen W 4084 2 1 : 0 0 : 1 1 
95 95 Herner, Markus TSV Eschenbach M 3589 14 1 : 0 0 : 2 5 
96 5 Simon, Hans Jürgen M 4081 11 1 : 0 0 : 3 4 
97 109 Förch, Andrea Triathlon Team Göppingen W 4081 3 1 : 0 0 : 4 1 
98 20 Walter, Jessica TSV Frickenhausen W 3094 5 1 : 0 0 : 5 3 
99 716 Galambos, Gergely M 3590 15 1 : 0 0 : 5 4 

100 719 Hummel, Birgit SV Zang W 4578 4 1 : 0 0 : 5 7 
101 7 Karahan, Michaela W 4579 5 1 : 0 0 : 5 8 
102 878 Wilkens, Christina W 3588 2 1 : 0 1 : 0 1 
103 107 Luginsland, Jürgen SV Nufringen M 6063 9 1 : 0 1 : 0 6 
104 699 Dogan, Bayram M 6064 10 1 : 0 1 : 1 7 
105 748 Vester, Saskia W HK98 2 1 : 0 1 : 2 5 
106 14 Schwantzer, Julian AST Süßen M HK98 8 1 : 0 1 : 2 9 
107 718 Ssykor, Erdmann M 6557 2 1 : 0 1 : 4 3 
108 33 Ehret, Heidrun W 5568 4 1 : 0 2 : 0 0 
109 13 Karg, Sarah AST Süßen W HK99 3 1 : 0 2 : 0 6 
110 780 Weinert, Bernhard AST Süßen M 7054 1 1 : 0 2 : 0 8 
111 712 Pilz, Bianca TSV Lichtenwald W 4084 4 1 : 0 2 : 2 4 
112 820 Hermann, Ernst M 5569 8 1 : 0 2 : 3 0 
113 34 Karahan, Levent M 4577 10 1 : 0 3 : 0 2 
114 96 Rehm, Alexander Lauftreff Kirchheim M 5074 9 1 : 0 3 : 1 6 
115 44 Mezger, Michael M 4083 12 1 : 0 3 : 3 4 
116 89 Straub, Benjamin M 3589 16 1 : 0 3 : 3 6 
117 804 Dortschy, Emanuel Die Dortschy Runners MJ U1808 1 1 : 0 3 : 4 4 
118 674 Berner, Anja AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 5570 5 1 : 0 4 : 2 9 
119 714 Port, Brigitte rehamed+ Stuttgart Vaihingen W 5567 6 1 : 0 4 : 3 9 
120 74 Maurmaier, Klaus Team Traktorwilli M 6559 3 1 : 0 4 : 5 0 
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10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2025

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort
121 666 Kürner, Gerlinde Lauftreff Maitis W 6065 2 1 : 0 5 : 0 6 
122 97 Hieber, Manfred Lauftreff Maitis M 6064 11 1 : 0 5 : 1 0 
122 788 Rapp, Michael AST Süßen M 6065 11 1 : 0 5 : 1 0 
124 36 Gracij, Darijo AlbAktiv Lauf-Team M 6062 13 1 : 0 5 : 3 2 
125 90 Paterno, Claudia AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 5075 1 1 : 0 5 : 3 4 
126 682 Hirschfeld, Volker AlbAktiv Lauf-Team M 6557 4 1 : 0 6 : 0 5 
127 112 Laube, Jonas MJ U1808 2 1 : 0 6 : 0 7 
128 680 Freudenreich, Lioba AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 4580 6 1 : 0 6 : 0 9 
129 84 Hickl, Andreas M 5570 9 1 : 0 6 : 2 6 
130 80 Hoss, Lena W 3091 6 1 : 0 6 : 4 4 
131 2 Strehle, Manuel M 4085 13 1 : 0 7 : 1 6 
132 717 Costanzo, Simone TSV Eschenbach e.V. W 3586 3 1 : 0 7 : 1 8 
133 769 Guggenmos, Kirsten TSV Lichtenwald W 4082 5 1 : 0 7 : 1 9 
134 704 Costanzo, Stefano TSV Eschenbach e.V. M 4084 14 1 : 0 7 : 2 0 
135 667 Simon, Erwin M 4084 15 1 : 0 7 : 2 1 
136 675 Wittemer, Armin AlbAktiv Lauf-Team M 5570 10 1 : 0 7 : 2 6 
137 101 Gallus, Alexander M 4085 16 1 : 0 7 : 3 5 
138 49 Grossmann, Torsten M 4577 11 1 : 0 8 : 0 1 
139 676 Csiky, Brigitte AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 6062 3 1 : 0 8 : 3 9 
140 803 Dortschy, Harald Die Dortschy Runners M 5568 11 1 : 1 1 : 2 3 
141 683 Gottwald, Dorit AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 6064 4 1 : 1 2 : 1 0 
142 92 Frank, Kristina W 4085 6 1 : 1 2 : 5 0 
143 79 Wallisch, Luisa W HK99 4 1 : 1 3 : 5 6 
144 78 Rau, Naomi W HK01 5 1 : 1 4 : 1 7 
145 760 Schild, Stefan TSV Lichtenwald M 6062 14 1 : 1 5 : 0 6 
146 678 Ruess, Christiane AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 5569 7 1 : 1 7 : 1 0 
147 705 Häbich, Herbert M 8045 1 1 : 2 4 : 5 2 
148 8 Hohlbauch, Annette TSV Lichtenwald W 5566 8 1 : 2 7 : 0 1 
149 889 Maier, Andrea TSV Lichtenwald W 5569 9 1 : 2 7 : 0 2 
150 679 Hirschfeld, Karin AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 7053 1 1 : 2 9 : 5 2 
151 897 Wiedenmann, Walter LT Altburg M 7547 1 1 : 3 1 : 4 9 
152 896 Wiedenmann, Hannelore LT Altburg W 6557 3 1 : 3 1 : 5 0 

10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1 Großkopf, Hannes Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 3586 1 3 5 : 3 8 
2 858 Thiele, Heiko AST Süßen M 3094 1 3 6 : 2 2 
3 102 Okuniev, Yevhen M 3587 2 3 7 : 2 7 
4 695 Fodor, Daniel Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M HK97 1 3 9 : 2 8 
5 731 Bauer, Steven J. SC Korb M 4083 1 3 9 : 4 0 
6 86 Seng, Niklas M HK97 2 4 1 : 1 7 
7 861 Sosnica, Michal TSV Lichtenwald M HK99 3 4 1 : 4 0 
8 753 Brodbek, Marc M 3589 3 4 2 : 1 8 
9 872 Wieszt, Marcus Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 4084 2 4 2 : 2 2 

10 815 Jallow, Ahmad Neckarufer Parkrun M 3093 2 4 3 : 1 4 
11 103 Borgia, Fabian AST Süßen M 3091 3 4 3 : 1 8 
12 846 Nagel, Benjamin Triathlon Team Göppingen M 3589 4 4 4 : 1 1 
13 812 Grote, Nils Altra Run Crew M 4083 3 4 4 : 4 3 
14 91 Eisele, Matthias AST Süßen M 4085 4 4 4 : 4 9 
15 692 Stingl, Dominik 1. FC Heiningen M 3586 5 4 4 : 5 9 
16 742 Grasmeier, Bernd Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 6062 1 4 5 : 2 9 
17 43 Bauer, Jan Michael LG Filder M 3092 4 4 5 : 4 8 
18 108 Müller, Axel Towerrunning Germany e.V. M 5075 1 4 6 : 1 0 
19 10 Skrabak, Roman TriAs Wernau M 3091 5 4 6 : 2 1 
20 82 Seibold, Jens TSV Gussenstadt M 5073 2 4 6 : 3 7 
21 860 Birk, Sebastian M 3094 6 4 6 : 4 9 
22 106 Schwab, Michael Triathlon Team Göppingen M 5075 3 4 7 : 0 9 
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10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

23 73 Vetter, Thomas Triathlon Team Göppingen M 3589 6 4 7 : 1 0 
24 792 Steinle, Andreas M 5073 4 4 7 : 4 7 
25 693 Pflüger, Dieter AST Süßen M 6061 2 4 8 : 1 3 
26 76 Piesnack, Klaus Erdinger Active Team M 5567 1 4 8 : 3 0 
27 781 Klenk, Ben M HK99 4 4 8 : 3 2 
28 18 Kauderer, Steffen M 3590 7 4 8 : 4 5 
29 100 Träris, Kilian M 5569 2 4 9 : 1 1 
30 85 Häderle, Matthias Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 4577 1 4 9 : 2 1 
31 849 Ferraro, Emanuele AST Süßen M 3095 7 4 9 : 5 5 
32 768 Guggenmos, Daniel TSV Lichtenwald M 4580 2 4 9 : 5 7 
33 772 Herwig, Jens AST Süßen M 4578 3 5 0 : 1 9 
34 843 Schmidt, Peter Lauftreff Kirchheim Teck M 6064 3 5 0 : 4 9 
35 749 Rauchfuß, Tim M HK97 5 5 1 : 3 7 
36 734 Kraym, Hussam AST Süßen M 4580 4 5 1 : 5 5 
37 105 Großlercher, Dominik M 3093 8 5 2 : 0 0 
38 766 Reinhard, Daniel M 4081 5 5 2 : 0 2 
39 110 Scherer, Jürgen M 6063 4 5 2 : 0 6 
40 687 Klenk, Tim M 3590 8 5 2 : 1 7 
41 46 Neuburger, Christian TSV Heiningen M 3587 9 5 2 : 3 3 
42 776 Coleman, PJ Lebenshilfe Heiningen M 6063 5 5 2 : 4 0 
43 775 Lutz, Rainer AST Süßen M 6065 6 5 2 : 4 6 
44 703 Geiselmann, Robert SG Stern M 5568 3 5 2 : 5 7 
45 720 Lutz, Tobias TSV Lichtenwald M 3589 10 5 3 : 3 1 
46 811 Simon, Ole M 3588 11 5 3 : 3 3 
47 899 Aichinger, Armin AST Süßen M 3092 9 5 4 : 2 2 
48 745 Stahl, Alexander Albspartaner M 4082 6 5 4 : 2 5 
49 736 Gerlach, Steffen AST Süßen M 6064 7 5 4 : 3 8 
50 782 Diez, Frieder M 3590 12 5 4 : 3 9 
51 823 Haller, Simon M 4084 7 5 4 : 4 2 
52 104 Kohn, Uwe SV Aufhausen M 5073 5 5 4 : 4 3 
53 787 Güntzschel, Markus TSV Lichtenwald M 4578 5 5 4 : 5 1 
54 677 Ergun, Alihan M 4577 6 5 4 : 5 5 
55 98 Sperl, Gerhard Traktorwilli M 6062 8 5 5 : 3 7 
56 29 Hitschold, Alexander M 3091 10 5 5 : 4 0 
57 698 In, Yavuz M 5568 4 5 6 : 0 4 
58 81 Borowsky, Bernd Schildkröten Läufer M 5071 6 5 6 : 3 7 
59 743 Lapp, Heiko Tennisclub Heiningen M 4576 7 5 7 : 2 5 
60 94 Wällisch, Axel WSF Wernau M 4085 8 5 7 : 3 2 
61 833 Maurer, Joshua Schildkröten Läufer M HK98 6 5 7 : 3 8 
62 45 Reichart, David M 4082 9 5 7 : 4 6 
63 30 Nagy, István M 4576 8 5 7 : 5 1 
64 774 Füzi, Felix M HK98 7 5 8 : 2 2 
65 854 Schmid, Stefan M 3590 13 5 8 : 2 3 
66 850 Kubat, Martin Lauftreff Kirchheim M 5566 5 5 8 : 3 4 
67 767 Kramer, Michael Manzner Falken M 5568 6 5 8 : 4 4 
68 691 Aminger, Nicolai M 3094 11 5 8 : 5 1 
69 834 Kopp, Bernhard Schildkröten Läufer M 4580 9 5 8 : 5 2 
70 68 Flesch, Frank AST Süßen M 5569 7 5 8 : 5 3 
71 28 Klein, Robert M 3095 12 5 8 : 5 9 
72 744 Smilowski, Heiko M 4082 10 5 9 : 0 2 
73 816 Seemayer, Roland Sparda-Team Rechberghausen M 6559 1 5 9 : 0 5 
74 88 Steuernagel, Erdmann Team Traktorwilli M 5074 7 5 9 : 4 2 
75 32 Bilet, Hayri M 5074 8 1 : 0 0 : 0 8 
76 95 Herner, Markus TSV Eschenbach M 3589 14 1 : 0 0 : 2 5 
77 5 Simon, Hans Jürgen M 4081 11 1 : 0 0 : 3 4 
78 716 Galambos, Gergely M 3590 15 1 : 0 0 : 5 4 
79 107 Luginsland, Jürgen SV Nufringen M 6063 9 1 : 0 1 : 0 6 
80 699 Dogan, Bayram M 6064 10 1 : 0 1 : 1 7 
81 14 Schwantzer, Julian AST Süßen M HK98 8 1 : 0 1 : 2 9 
82 718 Ssykor, Erdmann M 6557 2 1 : 0 1 : 4 3 
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10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

83 780 Weinert, Bernhard AST Süßen M 7054 1 1 : 0 2 : 0 8 
84 820 Hermann, Ernst M 5569 8 1 : 0 2 : 3 0 
85 34 Karahan, Levent M 4577 10 1 : 0 3 : 0 2 
86 96 Rehm, Alexander Lauftreff Kirchheim M 5074 9 1 : 0 3 : 1 6 
87 44 Mezger, Michael M 4083 12 1 : 0 3 : 3 4 
88 89 Straub, Benjamin M 3589 16 1 : 0 3 : 3 6 
89 804 Dortschy, Emanuel Die Dortschy Runners MJ U1808 1 1 : 0 3 : 4 4 
90 74 Maurmaier, Klaus Team Traktorwilli M 6559 3 1 : 0 4 : 5 0 
91 97 Hieber, Manfred Lauftreff Maitis M 6064 11 1 : 0 5 : 1 0 
91 788 Rapp, Michael AST Süßen M 6065 11 1 : 0 5 : 1 0 
93 36 Gracij, Darijo AlbAktiv Lauf-Team M 6062 13 1 : 0 5 : 3 2 
94 682 Hirschfeld, Volker AlbAktiv Lauf-Team M 6557 4 1 : 0 6 : 0 5 
95 112 Laube, Jonas MJ U1808 2 1 : 0 6 : 0 7 
96 84 Hickl, Andreas M 5570 9 1 : 0 6 : 2 6 
97 2 Strehle, Manuel M 4085 13 1 : 0 7 : 1 6 
98 704 Costanzo, Stefano TSV Eschenbach e.V. M 4084 14 1 : 0 7 : 2 0 
99 667 Simon, Erwin M 4084 15 1 : 0 7 : 2 1 

100 675 Wittemer, Armin AlbAktiv Lauf-Team M 5570 10 1 : 0 7 : 2 6 
101 101 Gallus, Alexander M 4085 16 1 : 0 7 : 3 5 
102 49 Grossmann, Torsten M 4577 11 1 : 0 8 : 0 1 
103 803 Dortschy, Harald Die Dortschy Runners M 5568 11 1 : 1 1 : 2 3 
104 760 Schild, Stefan TSV Lichtenwald M 6062 14 1 : 1 5 : 0 6 
105 705 Häbich, Herbert M 8045 1 1 : 2 4 : 5 2 
106 897 Wiedenmann, Walter LT Altburg M 7547 1 1 : 3 1 : 4 9 

10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 870 Wieszt, Julia Sparda-Team Rechberghausen W 3092 1 4 2 : 2 1 
2 721 Lutz, Tamara TSV Lichtenwald W 3092 2 5 2 : 2 3 
3 898 Aichinger, Sonja AST Süßen W 3094 3 5 4 : 2 3 
4 730 Haidlinger, Solveig WJ U1808 1 5 4 : 4 0 
5 725 Gaugler, Alexandra AST Süßen W 5570 1 5 4 : 5 2 
6 866 Schonder, Sabine AST Süßen W 6559 1 5 6 : 2 6 
7 893 Lison, Birgit TSV Heiningen W 5567 2 5 7 : 3 9 
8 729 Veres, Johanna TSV Lichtenwald W 4578 1 5 7 : 5 3 
9 99 Schnarrenberger, Elke Traktorwilli W 5567 3 5 8 : 0 0 

10 848 Hendel, Silke TSV Lichtenwald W 4576 2 5 8 : 3 8 
11 87 Wagner-Eichhorn, Karla Sparda-Team Rechberghausen W 6065 1 5 8 : 5 4 
12 832 Kuntzer, Marina Schildkröten Läufer W 4084 1 5 8 : 5 7 
13 111 Schreier, Janine W 3093 4 5 9 : 0 4 
14 752 Brodbek, Kirsten W 3590 1 5 9 : 0 6 
15 702 Geiselmann, Christiane SG Stern W 6560 2 5 9 : 1 1 
16 77 Mark, Franka W HK04 1 5 9 : 3 0 
17 892 Heim, Nina RFG Göppingen WJ U2007 1 5 9 : 3 4 
18 831 Birnstock, Jenny Schildkröten Läufer W 4579 3 5 9 : 5 8 
19 6 Simon, Lucia AST Süßen W 4084 2 1 : 0 0 : 1 1 
20 109 Förch, Andrea Triathlon Team Göppingen W 4081 3 1 : 0 0 : 4 1 
21 20 Walter, Jessica TSV Frickenhausen W 3094 5 1 : 0 0 : 5 3 
22 719 Hummel, Birgit SV Zang W 4578 4 1 : 0 0 : 5 7 
23 7 Karahan, Michaela W 4579 5 1 : 0 0 : 5 8 
24 878 Wilkens, Christina W 3588 2 1 : 0 1 : 0 1 
25 748 Vester, Saskia W HK98 2 1 : 0 1 : 2 5 
26 33 Ehret, Heidrun W 5568 4 1 : 0 2 : 0 0 
27 13 Karg, Sarah AST Süßen W HK99 3 1 : 0 2 : 0 6 
28 712 Pilz, Bianca TSV Lichtenwald W 4084 4 1 : 0 2 : 2 4 
29 674 Berner, Anja AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 5570 5 1 : 0 4 : 2 9 
30 714 Port, Brigitte rehamed+ Stuttgart Vaihingen W 5567 6 1 : 0 4 : 3 9 
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10,4 km Hauptlauf  am  06.01.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

31 666 Kürner, Gerlinde Lauftreff Maitis W 6065 2 1 : 0 5 : 0 6 
32 90 Paterno, Claudia AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 5075 1 1 : 0 5 : 3 4 
33 680 Freudenreich, Lioba AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 4580 6 1 : 0 6 : 0 9 
34 80 Hoss, Lena W 3091 6 1 : 0 6 : 4 4 
35 717 Costanzo, Simone TSV Eschenbach e.V. W 3586 3 1 : 0 7 : 1 8 
36 769 Guggenmos, Kirsten TSV Lichtenwald W 4082 5 1 : 0 7 : 1 9 
37 676 Csiky, Brigitte AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 6062 3 1 : 0 8 : 3 9 
38 683 Gottwald, Dorit AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 6064 4 1 : 1 2 : 1 0 
39 92 Frank, Kristina W 4085 6 1 : 1 2 : 5 0 
40 79 Wallisch, Luisa W HK99 4 1 : 1 3 : 5 6 
41 78 Rau, Naomi W HK01 5 1 : 1 4 : 1 7 
42 678 Ruess, Christiane AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 5569 7 1 : 1 7 : 1 0 
43 8 Hohlbauch, Annette TSV Lichtenwald W 5566 8 1 : 2 7 : 0 1 
44 889 Maier, Andrea TSV Lichtenwald W 5569 9 1 : 2 7 : 0 2 
45 679 Hirschfeld, Karin AlbAktiv Lauf-Team W 7053 1 1 : 2 9 : 5 2 
46 896 Wiedenmann, Hannelore LT Altburg W 6557 3 1 : 3 1 : 5 0 
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TSV Heiningen 1892 e.V. 
Abteilung Leichtathletik
Kurzländstraße 5 
73092 Heiningen 

E-Mail:   drei-koenigs-lauf@tsv-heiningen.de
Internet: https://tsv-heiningen.de/leichtathletik/




